Box Number

12
13
29
35
44
95
56
114
116
1161
117
118
122
128
135
141
143
144
155
221
241
314
341
414
421
4211

Dunn’s Corners Fire Department
Master Fire Alarm Boxes

Location

DCFD Station 1

Group Home

Shelter Harbor Inn

St. Andrews Lutheran Church
Wal-Mart

Stop & Shop

Staples

Westerly Middle School
Applebee’s Restaurant
Crossroads Shopping Plaza
Dunn’s Corners Church
Cornerstone Self Storage
Subway / Honey Dew Donuts
Dunn’s Corners School
Weekapaug Golf Course
Grandview Bed And Breakfast
The Villa B&B

Winnapaug Golf Club
Clipper Home

Spindrift Village

SHGC — Club House

DCFD Station #2

SHGC Maint. Bldg.

Benny’s Home & Auto

My Mary’s Restaurant

Anna McCarthy’s Pub

1 Langworthy Road
60 Langworthy Road
10 Wagner Road
15 East Beach Rd.
258 Post Road

20 Post Road

1 Post Road
Sandy Hill Road
224 Post Road
224 Post Road
221 Post Road
236 Post Road
240 Post Road

9 Plateau Road
265 Shore Road
212 Shore Road
190 Shore Road
184 Shore Road
161 Post Road
256 Post Road
368 Post Road
5664 Post Road
Ross Hill Road
248 Post Road
336 Post Road
336 Post Road



12
13
29
35
44
55
56
114
116

DCFD MASTER ALARM BOXES

DCFD STATION #1
LANGWORTHY GROUP HOME
SHELTER HARBOR INN
SAINT ANDREW’'S CHURCH
WALMART

SUPER STOP & SHOP
STAPLES

WESTERLY MIDDLE SCHOOL
APPLEBEE'’S

1161 CROSSROADS SHOPPING CTR.

117
118
128
135
143
144
155
221
241
314
341
414
421

DUNN’'S CORNERS COMMUNITY CHURCH
CORNERSTONE SELF STORAGE

DUNN’'S CORNERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
WEEKAPAUG GOLF CLUB

THE VILLA B&B

WINNAPAUG GOLF CLUB

CLIPPER NURSING HOME

SPINDRIFT VILLAGE

SHELTER HARBOR GOLF CLUB MAIN BLDG.
DCFD STATION #2

SHELTER HARBOR GOLF CLUB MAINT. BLDG.
BENNY’S

MY MARY’'S RESTAURANT

4211 PUB AT MY MARY’'S RESTAURANT



