## Dunn's Corners Fire Department Master Fire Alarm Boxes

## Box Number

## Location

12	DCFD Station 1	1 Langworthy Road
13	Group Home	60 Langworthy Road
29	Shelter Harbor Inn	10 Wagner Road
35	St. Andrews Lutheran Church	15 East Beach Rd.
44	Wal-Mart	258 Post Road
55	Stop & Shop	20 Post Road
56	Staples	1 Post Road
114	Westerly Middle School	Sandy Hill Road
116	Applebee's Restaurant	224 Post Road
1161	Crossroads Shopping Plaza	224 Post Road
117	Dunn's Corners Church	221 Post Road
118	Cornerstone Self Storage	236 Post Road
122	Subway / Honey Dew Donuts	240 Post Road
128	Dunn's Corners School	9 Plateau Road
135	Weekapaug Golf Course	265 Shore Road
141	Grandview Bed And Breakfast	212 Shore Road
143	The Villa B&B	190 Shore Road
144	Winnapaug Golf Club	184 Shore Road
155	Clipper Home	161 Post Road
221	Spindrift Village	256 Post Road
241	SHGC – Club House	368 Post Road
314	DCFD Station #2	5664 Post Road
341	SHGC Maint. Bldg.	Ross Hill Road
414	Benny's Home & Auto	248 Post Road
421	My Mary's Restaurant	336 Post Road
4211	Anna McCarthy's Pub	336 Post Road

## **DCFD MASTER ALARM BOXES**

- **12** DCFD STATION #1
- **13** LANGWORTHY GROUP HOME
- 29 SHELTER HARBOR INN
- 35 SAINT ANDREW'S CHURCH
- 44 WALMART
- 55 SUPER STOP & SHOP
- 56 STAPLES
- **114** WESTERLY MIDDLE SCHOOL
- 116 APPLEBEE'S
- **1161** CROSSROADS SHOPPING CTR.
- 117 DUNN'S CORNERS COMMUNITY CHURCH
- **118** CORNERSTONE SELF STORAGE
- **128** DUNN'S CORNERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
- **135** WEEKAPAUG GOLF CLUB
- 143 THE VILLA B&B
- 144 WINNAPAUG GOLF CLUB
- **155** CLIPPER NURSING HOME
- 221 SPINDRIFT VILLAGE
- 241 SHELTER HARBOR GOLF CLUB MAIN BLDG.
- **314** DCFD STATION #2
- **341** SHELTER HARBOR GOLF CLUB MAINT. BLDG.
- 414 BENNY'S
- 421 MY MARY'S RESTAURANT
- 4211 PUB AT MY MARY'S RESTAURANT